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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 156

AN ACT to amend 995.12 (3) (c) of the statuteslating to: service on foreign corporations (suggested as remedial
legislationby the Ofice of the Secretary of State).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in retaryof statedepartment of financial institutiorss that

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: agentand may be proceeded against in courts of this state
. i he-secretary of stigp
SecTioN 1. 995.12 (3) (c) of thetatutes is amended by sefvice ofp_r 0Cess upon ¢ . tpart
to read: mentof financial institutiongrovided, howevethatthe

995.12(3) (c) Service on-seetary-of statelepart appointmenbf the-secretargf statedepartment of finan
ment of financial institutions Any nonparticipating ~ cialinstitutionsas that agent does resitisfy the conéi
manufacturewhose cigarettes are sold in this state, who tion precedent for having the brand families of the-non
hasnotappointed and engaged an agent as required in thigarticipatingmanufacturer included aetained in the
subsectionshallbe considered to have appointed-the sec directoryunder sub. (2) (b).

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



